

1999 DRAFTING REQUEST

Bill

Received: **09/24/98**

Received By: **kenneda**

Wanted: **As time permits**

Identical to LRB:

For: **Administration-Budget 6-2288**

By/Representing: **Fossum**

This file may be shown to any legislator: **NO**

Drafter: **kenneda**

May Contact: **Lisa Kelly (DHFS)**

Alt. Drafters:

Subject: **Health - long-term care**

Extra Copies: **TAY**

Topic:

DOA:.....Fossum - Wisconsin Alzheimer's Institute grant funding

Instructions:

See Attached

Drafting History:

<u>Vers.</u>	<u>Drafted</u>	<u>Reviewed</u>	<u>Typed</u>	<u>Proofed</u>	<u>Submitted</u>	<u>Jacketed</u>	<u>Required</u>
/1	kenneda 09/30/98	gilfokm 10/1/98	ismith 10/2/98	_____	lrb_docadmin 10/2/98		S&L

FE Sent For:

<END>

1999 DRAFTING REQUEST

Bill

Received: **09/24/98**

Received By: **kenneda**

Wanted: **As time permits**

Identical to LRB:

For: **Administration-Budget 6-2288**

By/Representing: **Fossum**

This file may be shown to any legislator: **NO**

Drafter: **kenneda**

May Contact: **Lisa Kelly (DHFS)**

Alt. Drafters:

Subject: **Health - long-term care**

Extra Copies: **TAY, DHFS**

Topic:

DOA:.....Fossum - Wisconsin Alzheimer's Institute grant funding

Instructions:

See Attached

Drafting History:

<u>Vers.</u>	<u>Drafted</u>	<u>Reviewed</u>	<u>Typed</u>	<u>Proofed</u>	<u>Submitted</u>	<u>Jacketed</u>	<u>Required</u>
/1	kenneda 09/30/98	gilfokm 10/1/98	ismith 10/2/98	_____	lrb_docadmin 10/2/98		S&L

FE Sent For:

<END>

1999 DRAFTING REQUEST

Bill

Received: **09/24/98**

Received By: **kenneda**

Wanted: **As time permits**

Identical to LRB:

For: **Administration-Budget 6-2288**

By/Representing: **Fossum**

This file may be shown to any legislator: **NO**

Drafter: **kenneda**

May Contact: **Lisa Kelly (DHFS)**

Alt. Drafters:

Subject: **Health - long-term care**

Extra Copies: **TAY, DHFS**

Topic:

DOA:.....Fossum - Wisconsin Alzheimer's Institute grant funding

Instructions:

See Attached

Drafting History:

<u>Vers.</u>	<u>Drafted</u>	<u>Reviewed</u>	<u>Typed</u>	<u>Proofed</u>	<u>Submitted</u>	<u>Jacketed</u>	<u>Required</u>
1?	kenneda	1-10-1 King	IS 10/2	IS/KM 10/2			

FE Sent For:

<END>

DHFS

Department of Health and Family Services
1999-2001 Biennial Budget Statutory Language Request
September 8, 1998

Topic: Wisconsin Alzheimer's Institute

Current Language

s.46.856

Proposed Change

Amend s.46.856 to read: "From the appropriation under s.20.435(7)(bg), the department shall award a grant to at least one public or private nonprofit organization, as defined in ..."

Effect of the Change

This change will allow the UW-Madison, School of Medicine or other public organization to receive grant funding for Alzheimer's disease training and information.

Rationale for the Change

Current statutory language allows the Department to contract with a private non-profit organization for Alzheimer's disease training and information. The current grant recipient, the Wisconsin Alzheimer's Institute (WAI), has secured an affiliation with the UW-Madison, School of Medicine. Statutory language needs to be amended to extend eligibility for these grants to public organizations so that the WAI can continue its affiliation with the UW-Madison, School of Medicine.

Desired Effective Date: Upon Passage of Bill
Agency: DHFS
Agency Contact: Lisa Kelly
Phone: 266-5364



State of Wisconsin
1999 - 2000 LEGISLATURE

LRB-0317/1

DAK.....

King

DOA:.....Fossum - Wisconsin Alzheimer's Institute grant funding

FOR 1999-01 BUDGET - NOT READY FOR INTRODUCTION

wpo
Print w/line #15

Don't Gen. Cat.
AN ACT...; relating to: the budget.

Analysis by the Legislative Reference Bureau

HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

HEALTH

Under current law, the department of health and family services (DHFS) must award a grant to at least one private nonprofit organization to conduct training, provide technical assistance, collect and disseminate information and provide other services with respect to Alzheimer's disease.

This bill requires DHFS to award Alzheimer's disease training and information grants to a private nonprofit organization or to a county, city, town, village, school district, state agency or agency of a county, city, town, village or school district.

For further information see the *state and local* fiscal estimate, which will be printed as an appendix to this bill.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 46.856 of the statutes is renumbered 46.856 (2) and 46.856 (2) (intro.), as renumbered, is amended to read:

2

46.856 (2) (intro.) From the appropriation under s. 20.435 (7) (bg), the department shall award a grant to at least one public agency or private nonprofit organization, as defined in s. 108.02 (19)[✓], to do all of the following:

History: 1995 a. 464.

SECTION 2. 46.856 (1) of the statutes is created to read:

46.856 (1) In this section:

(a) "Private nonprofit organization" has the meaning given in s. 108.02 (19)[✓].

(b) "Public agency" means a county, city, village, town or school district or an agency of this state or of a county, city, village, town or school district.

(END)



State of Wisconsin
1999 - 2000 LEGISLATURE

LRB-0317/1
DAK:kmg:ijs

DOA:.....Fossum - Wisconsin Alzheimer's Institute grant funding
FOR 1999-01 BUDGET — NOT READY FOR INTRODUCTION

1 AN ACT ...; relating to: the budget.

Analysis by the Legislative Reference Bureau

HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

HEALTH

Under current law, the department of health and family services (DHFS) must award a grant to at least one private nonprofit organization to conduct training, provide technical assistance, collect and disseminate information and provide other services with respect to Alzheimer's disease.

This bill requires DHFS to award Alzheimer's disease training and information grants to a private nonprofit organization or to a county, city, town, village, school district, state agency or agency of a county, city, town, village or school district.

For further information see the *state and local* fiscal estimate, which will be printed as an appendix to this bill.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

2 SECTION 1. 46.856 of the statutes is renumbered 46.856 (2), and 46.856 (2)

3 (intro.), as renumbered, is amended to read:

